

General Release Form

Windy City Open LLC, and the National Dance Council of America, Inc., its manager(s), member(s), officers, directors and/or agents or employees shall not be responsible for any loss or theft of articles/property of any participant, official, patron and/or guest at any time before, during and after Windy City Open. Windy City Open LLC, and the National Dance Council of America, Inc., its manager(s), member(s), officers, directors and/or agents or employees shall/will not be held liable for injuries sustained by any person attending Windy City Open. Every participant, official, patron and/or guest attends at his/her own risk.

All persons attending and/or participating, in any way with Windy City Open, whether as participant, official, patron and/or guests, shall hereinafter be bound by the rules and regulations promulgated by Windy City Open LLC and the National Dance Council of America Inc. and hereby, through the signing of this General Release, agrees to all such rules and regulations.

Each and every person who attends Windy City Open does, by his/her very presence at Windy City Open, consent to the use and release of any video, photograph, likeness and/or recording (inclusive of the use of names) of those participants, officials, patrons and/or guests and/or any other person in attendance who may appear on television or in any video, photograph, likeness and/or recording (inclusive of the use of names) which hereafter may be sold by Windy City Open, LLC without further authority. Any objection to the foregoing must be communicated, in writing, to Windy City Open LLC before and/or at the time of the signing of this General Release.

I/WE HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE STATEMETNS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND AGREE TO COMPLY WITH EACH AND EVERY ONE OF THEM.

PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE